

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1218 of 2022

Anil Jha @ Anil Kumar Jha

.....

Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Ms. Seema Kashyap, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, APP

05/Dated: 02nd November, 2023

Learned counsel for the appellant has sought for one week's time after Diwali Holidays to remove the defect(s) as has been pointed out by the office.

As prayed for, one week's time after Diwali Holidays is allowed to remove the defect(s) as has been pointed out by the office.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Saurabh/-