

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1218 of 2022

Anil Jha @ Anil Kumar Jha	---	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ratnaker Bhengra**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant:	Ms. Seema Kashyap, Advocate
For the Resp.-State:	Ms. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P

07/ 13.02. 2024 I.A No. 1394 of 2023 has been filed for condonation of delay of 86 days in filing this appeal.

Having been satisfied with the reasons explained at paragraph-3, 4, 5 and 7 of the instant I.A for the delay in filing this appeal, delay of 86 days is condoned. I.A. No. 1394 of 2023 is allowed.

Heard.

Admit.

Call for the lower court records.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded